
DATE DATE DATE TENDER NO DESCRIPTION TENDERS RECEIVED AWARDED TO DURATION OF TENDER AMOUNT

ADVERTISEDCLOSED AWARDED

06/05/2023 06/06/2023 CKDM016 - 2022/2023

Appoint a panel of service providers for 

the supply and dleivery of 6ft and 7ft 

through-hardened medium carbon steel, 

curved section motor grader blades, 

including high tensile plow bolts and nuts 

sets for a period of 3 years GET Mining Services Cancelled Units prices

Lokisana Construction Solutions

L and E Projects and Solutions

WB Tipper truck & Plant Hire
RDB Building and Construction

06/05/2023 06/06/2023 CKDM017 - 2022/2023

Supply, delivery and physical offloading of 

prefabricated concrete non-pressure 

stormwater pipes for a period of three (3) 

years. NRB Piping Systems (Pty)Ltd Cancelled Unit prices

RDB Building and Construction

Lokisana Construction CC

06/05/2023 06/06/2023 CKDM018 - 2022/2023

Supply and delivery of 42.5N, CEM II 

Portland-composite Cement per 50kg 

pockets for a period of 3 years Memotek Trading CC Cancelled Unit prices

Lokisana Construction CC

06/05/2023 06/06/2023 CKDM019 - 2022/2023

Appoint a panel of service providers for 

the supply, delivery and fitment of new 

tyres and tubes for a period of 3 years. Lokisana Construction cc Cancelled Unit prices

Manewes Projects (Pty)Ltd

Coca Construction cc

Dorha Construction Services (Pty)Ltd
Beaufort Wes Tyres and Treads (Pty)Ltd

20/06/2023 05/07/2023 CKDM020 - 2022/2023

The supply and delivery of material and 

equipment for the implementation of the 

War on Leaks project PPD Engineering & Hardware suppliersCancelled

Take Note Trading 245 cc

Nolada 8 (Pty)Ltd

Newport Water Solutions (Pty)Ltd

KFC Engineering & Industrial Suppliers
Irrigation Equipment Supplies

28/06/2023 21/07/52023 17/11/2023 CKDM021 - 2022/2023

Supply, delivery and installation of 

approximately 472m galvanized, welded 

mesh, anti-climb security fence consisting 

of flat panel fencing sections and double 

leaf swing gates at Central Karoo District 

Municipality’s Murraysburg Depot. Trade Avail 406cc T/a CAF CON

Trade Avail 406cc T/a CAF 

CON Once off 879,152.00             

Maolela Business Enterprise

TENDER REGISTER-  2023/2024



Johan Schwartz Trading (Pty)Ltd

Ibhayi Fencing CC

Gordian Fence SA (Pty)Ltd

Human Masterfence (Pty)Ltd

Amamamba Fencing (Pty)Ltd

Nyasha Empire (Pty)Ltd

Potts Devco

Coklien Antonio

Rainbow Houstic Projects

28/06/2023 31/07/2023 15/02/2024 CKDM022 - 2022/2023

Supply, delivery and offload of Road Traffic

Signs, as and when needed, for a period of

three (3) years. Otto Signs (Pty)Ltd

Thuma Mina Road Signs (Pty)Ltd

Nu Way Enterprises Nu Way Enterprises 15/02/2024 - 14/02/2027 Unit prices

Platinum Suppliers (Pty)Ltd
Potts Devco (Pty)Ltd

28/06/2023 31/07/2023 15/02/2024 CKDM023 - 2022/2023

Appoint a panel of service providers for the 

Hire of Construction Plant & Machinery for 

a period of three (3) years. Buffelsdrift Clay Mine cc Rates based

A. P. T A. P. T 15/02/2024 - 14/02/2027 Rates based

Sector 6 (Pty)Ltd Sector 6 (Pty)Ltd Rates based

Korrelland Konstruksie (Pty)Ltd Rates based

Aqua Transport & Plant Hire Aqua Transport & Plant Hire Rates based
Ekene Investments cc Ekene Investments cc Rates based

The supply, delivery and offloading of

Refined Bulk Fuel, for a period of three (3)

years, to three CKDM depots, located in

Beaufort West, Laingsburg, and Prince

Albert on a “as and when required” basis. Dorha Construction Services (Pty)Ltd

Not awarded - all bidders 

were non-responsive

22/09/2023 24/10/2023 CKDM001 - 2023/2024 Gen Exo Territory

Thsandu Holdings (Pty)LTd

Southcape Petroleum (Pty)Ltd

Platinum Suppliers (Pty)Ltd

The appointment of a PSIRA registered 

service provider to render security services 

for a period of three (3) years within the 

Central Karoo District.  Prime African Security (Pty)Ltd Cancelled 

22/09/2023 24/10/2023 CKDM002 - 2023/2024 Karoo Tactical Security

BC Security Solutions

TDP Enterprise and projects (Pty) Ltd 

t/a TDP Security services ;

Metro Watch Security Services

Sinqobile Equestrian Security 

GAP Management (Pty)Ltd

Security Consortium SA cc

Timbokodo Secuirty Services and 

Training

District Law Inforcement

Alert Patrol (Pty)Ltd



Kuzingca Protection Services

Lungikholiasi Enterprise

MMFC Associates and services

Kunye Security (Pty)Ltd

GOB Security

Crawford and Pheiffers Uyathembeka 

Services and supplies (Pty)Ltd

Bongani

Indingo Group of Companies (Pty)Ltd

Greystone Trading 389 cc t/a City 

Security Services

Uncommon Favour Consulting and 

Trading

Tikedi Holdings (Pty)Ltd

Supply, delivery, and physical offloading of

Fine aggregate (sand) at the Central Karoo

District Municipality’s depots for a period of

one (1) year. Buffelsdrift Clay Mine cc Buffelsdrift Clay Mine cc 15/02/2024 - 14/02/2025 Unit Price

22/09/2023 10/10/2023 15/02/2024 CKDM003 - 2023/2024

Supply, delivery, and physical offloading of

Coarse aggregate (sand) at the Central

Karoo District Municipality’s depots for a

period of one (1) year. Buffelsdrift Clay Mine cc Buffelsdrift Clay Mine cc 15/02/2024 - 14/02/2025 Unit Price

22/09/2023 10/10/2023 15/02/2024 CKDM004- 2023/2024

Supply, delivery, and physical offloading of

Reinforcing steel as and when required at

Central Karoo District Municipality’s

Beaufort West depot for a period of one (1)

year. No bid received

22/09/2023 10/10/2023 - CKDM005- 2023/2024

Appoint a service provider to assist with the

implementation of the performance

management system for a period of 36 months

(three years). Bids will be pre-evaluated on

functionality and bids that score less than 60%

will be considered as non-responsive. 
Inzalo EMS

16/10/2023 10/10/2023 06/03/2024 CKDM006- 2023/2024 Ignite Advisory Ignite Advisory 06/03/2024 - 05/03/2027 Rates

Absalom Systems (Pty)Ltd
Profecia IT (Pty)Ltd



14/11/2023 14/11/2023 22/04/2024 CKDM007- 2023/2024

 Appointment of a Panel of Legal Experts 

(3-year contract).  Bids will be pre-

evaluated on functionality and bids that 

score less than 65% will be considered as 

non-responsive Heyns en Vennote Ingelyf Cancelled rates

CS Magazi Attorneys rates

Antohnie Attorneys Inc rates

Magqabi Seth Zita Incorporated rates

Matlho Attorneys rates

Harker Attorneys Incorporated rates

Nandi Bulabula Incorporated rates

Rampai Attorneys rates

14/11/2023 14/11/2023 22/04/2024 CKDM008- 2023/2024

Appointment of service provider to co-

source the internal audit function and 

support the risk management function (3-

year contract).  Bids will be pre-evaluated 

on functionality and bids that score less 

than 32 out of 40 points will be considered 

as non-responsive Arms Audit & Risk Management Cancelled Rates

Price Waterhouse Coopers Inc Rates

MNB Chartered Accountants Rates

Moore Consulting Southern Cape Rates

PKF George Consulting (Pty)Ltd Rates
Rates

25/01/2024 09/02/2024 05/06/2024 CKDM009 - 2023/2024 Supply, delivery and fitment of tyres WLC Tyres Cancelled Rates

Tyremart Rates

Manewes Projects Rates

25/01/2024 26/02/2024 05/06/2024 CKDM010 2023/2024

Supply, delivery and offload of fencing 

material for 2 years Mamali engineering services Cancelled various amounts

Mazemani trading and projects various amounts

Manewes Projects various amounts

All Projects (Pty)Ltd various amounts

Hyman masterfence (Pty)ltd various amounts

Rimpi wire (Pty)Ltd various amounts

09/02/2024 26/02/2024 05/06/2024 CKDM011 - 2023/2024 Supply and delivery of refined bulk fuel South Cape petroleum (Pty)Ltd Cancelled Various prices

Transsadig logistics (pty)Ltd Various prices

LT Proworx Projects cc Various prices

Fleet Sync (Pty)Ltd Various prices

Jikhalo/Mukundi Holding Joint venture Various prices
Platinum Supplies (Pty)Ltd Various prices

09/02/2024 26/02/2024 15/04/2024 CKDM012 - 2023/2024 Supply and deliver of double cab bakkie William Hunt / CFAO Mobility Cancelled 721,588.96             

RRAMS Ann Mitt Financial Services 703,395.41             



22/03/2024 09/04/2024 CKDM013 - 2023/2024 Supply and delivery of 20 laptops TRRB (Pty Ltd 633,513.08             

Infinetix Connect (Pty)Ltd 466,822.09             

S Jacobs Contractors (Pty)Ltd 579,600.00             

Nashua George 480,585.92             

EMP Trading Company (Pty)Ltd 614,648.62             

Business Connextion Limited 739,364.49             

22/03/2024 23/04/2024 CKDM014 - 2023/2024

Install and implement an integrated

telecommunication solution that urns an

effective business telephony sysem over it

business Wide area network (WAN) Innovo Networks 3 year contract 16,025.24               

Zestirox (Pty)Ltd 27,303.30               

14/06/2024 01/07/2024 CKDM015 - 2023/2024

Appointment of a service provider for Supply,

delivery, and physical offloading of 42.5N CEM

II Portland-composite cement for a period of

one (1) year as and when required at the

Central Karoo District Municipality. 

14/06/2024 01/07/2024 CKDM016 - 2023/2024

Appointment of a panel of service providers for 

supply, delivery, and physical offloading of 

Reinforcing steel for a period of one (1) year as 

and when required at the Central Karoo District 

Municipality. 

14/06/20240 01/07/2024 CKDM017 - 2023/2024

The appointment of a PSIRA registered service

provider to render security services for a period

of one (1) year within the Central Karoo District

20/06/2024 05/07/2024 CKDM018 - 2023/2024

Supply and delivery of one (1) single cab 

bakkie on a once-off cash purchase.


